### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nataure of Conveyance previously recorded on Reel 022614 Frame 0169. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nature of Conveyance to state Assignment of One-Half Undivided Interest.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lenovo (Beijing) Limited	04/22/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beijing Lenovo Software Ltd.	
Street Address:	Chuangye Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base	
Internal Address:	Haidian District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100085	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12023107

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-5745

Email: pommier@ptslaw.com
Correspondent Name: James H. Patterson
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2250.32US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Patterson

Total Attachments: 5

REEL: 022650 FRAME: 0604

JP \$40.00 1202310/

PATENT

source=2250.32US01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=2250.32US01 - Assignment#page2.tif source=2250.32US01 - Assignment#page3.tif source=2250.32US01 - Assignment#page4.tif source=2250.32US01 - Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022650 FRAME: 0605

4/004

): JAMES H. PATTERSON COMP/ :80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

P	A	TEN	٦Γ	AS	SIC	GΝ	M	ΕN	IT
---	---	-----	----	----	-----	----	---	----	----

Electronic Version v1.1 04/29/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500847490

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lenovo (Beijing) Limited	04/22/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beijing Lenovo Software Ltd.	
Street Address:	#6 Chuangye Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base	
Internal Address:	Haidian District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100085	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12023107

2250.32US01

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-5745

Email: pommier@ptslaw.com
Correspondent Name: James H. Patterson
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Patterson

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Total Attachments: 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

source=2250.32US01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=2250.32US01 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022650 FRAME: 0606

P \$40.00 12023107

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lenovo (Beijing) Limited ("Assignor"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, and having its principal offices at #6 Chuangye Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District, Beijing, China 100085, is the owner of U.S. Application No. 12/023,107, filed January 31, 2008, entitled METHOD FOR GUARANTEEING SECURITY OF CRITICAL DATA, TERMINAL AND SECURED CHIP.

WHEREAS, Beijing Lenovo Software Ltd. ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, and having its principal offices at #6 Chuangye Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085 P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half part of the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided one-half part of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following:

- said application, all applications claiming priority to said application including (but not limited to) all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof;
- ii) Letters Patent that may or shall issue therefrom, including (but not limited to) all reissues, reexaminations or extensions of such patents;
- iii) Assignor's rights under the International Convention; and
- iv) the right to sue for past damages under the rights assigned hereinabove.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee jointly with Assignor in accordance herewith.

Assignor and Assignee do hereby covenant and agree with each other, along with their respective successors and assigns, that neither Assignor nor Assignee will execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor and Assignee will at any time upon request from the other, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the other, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect this grant, and render to all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or Letters Patent, such as by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 022650 FRAME: 0607

Application No. 12/023,107

Date: April 22, 2009

Signature

Yuanqing YANG

Name Printed or Typed

President

Title

ASSIGNES BEIJING LENOVO SOFTWARE LTD

Signature

Yuanqing YANG

Name Printed or Typed

President

Figure Yuanqing YANG

Name Printed or Typed

President

Title

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand and affixed

**RECORDED: 05/07/2009**